Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.	Name: PEGATRON CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 1, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _5E, No. 76, Ligong St., Beltou District City: _Taipei City State:
Additional numbers altached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert H. Berdo. Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
RABIN & BERDO, PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 14th Street	X Enclosed
Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cily: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>pc</u> Zip: <u>20005</u>	Should the remiltance be accidentally missing or insufficient, the Director is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our deposit account as shown below.
Phone Number: 202-371-8976	Deposit Account Number <u>18-0002</u>
Fax Number:	·- ·-
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert H. Berdo, Jr.
9. Signature: Signature Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	April 20, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0735

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Name: ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address: 4F, No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

<u>Assignee</u>

Name: PEGATRON CORPORATION

Address: 5F., NO.76, Ligong St., Beitou District, Taipei City 112, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

I, the undersigned, of <u>ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.</u> (the "corporation"), am duly authorized to execute this Deed of Assignment on behalf of the corporation; and I do hereby certify and declare that the corporation, which is/was the true owner of US patent No. 6.938,264 (application No. 10/356,585 Title: LASH-ELIMINATING DEVICE FOR WORM-AND-GEAR ASSEMBLY), assigned the patent to <u>PEGATRON CORPORATION</u>, with all right, title, and interest in the patent.

Assignor: ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

By: VIW Date: \$500 1st, 2010

Name: Chung-Jen HONG

Title: General Counsel of ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Assignee: PEGATRON CORPORATION

By. Date: April 2, 2010

Name: Tzu-Hsien TÜNG

Title: Chairman of PEGATRON CORPOBATION

0900067-US/0660-7490-US

RECORDED: 04/20/2010

1